PLEASE  
CORRECT INFORMATION IF NEEDED.

3. AFTER READING THIS AFFIRMATION, PLEASE SIGN AND DATE FORM; RETURN BY JANUARY 31, 2026 TO AVOID 10% LATE LISTING PENALTY. 

4. ELDERLY/DISABLED PERMANENT RESIDENTS: N.C. EXCLUDES FROM PROPERTY TAXES THE GREATER OF TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000) OR 
FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF THE APPRAISED VALUE OF A PERMANENT RESIDENCE (UP TO ONE ACRE) OWNED AND OCCUPIED BY N.C. RESIDENTS AGED 65 AND 
OLDER OR WHO ARE TOTALLY AND PERMANENTLY DISABLED AS OF JANUARY 1, WHOSE INCOME FOR THE TAX YEAR 2025 DOES NOT EXCEED THIRTY- 

EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED  DOLLARS  ($38,800).  A ONE-TIME APPLICATION IS  REQUIRED   UNLESS   INCOME   OR  RESIDENCE   HAS CHANGED,
OR THE PERSON THAT WAS RECEIVING THE EXCLUSION IS NOW DECEASED. THE ASSESSOR MUST BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY IF ANY OF THESE CONDITIONS
APPLY. 

CIRCUIT BREAKER: N.C.

[...]

PLEASE CORRECT INFORMATION IF NEEDED.

3. AFTER READING THIS AFFIRMATION, PLEASE SIGN AND DATE FORM; RETURN BY JANUARY 31, 2026 TO AVOID 10% LATE LISTING PENALTY.

4.	 ELDERLY/DISABLED PERMANENT RESIDENTS: N.C. EXCLUDES FROM PROPERTY TAXES THE GREATER OF TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000) OR
FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF THE APPRAISED VALUE OF A PERMANENT RESIDENCE (UP TO ONE ACRE) OWNED AND OCCUPIED BY N.C. RESIDENTS AGED 65 AND 
OLDER OR WHO ARE TOTALLY AND PERMANENTLY DISABLED AS OF JANUARY 1, WHOSE INCOME FOR THE TAX YEAR 2025 DOES NOT EXCEED THIRTY-EIGHT 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS ($38,800). A ONE-TIME APPLICATION IS REQUIRED UNLESS INCOME OR RESIDENCE HAS CHANGED, OR THE PERSON 
THAT WAS RECEIVING THE EXCLUSION IS NOW DECEASED. THE ASSESSOR MUST BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY IF ANY OF THESE CONDITIONS APPLY. 

CIRCUIT BREAKER: N.C. RESIDENTS AGED 65 AND OLDER, OR WHO ARE TOTALLY AND PERMANENTLY DISABLED AS OF JANUARY 1, 2026 AND WHO HAVE